PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

INME: WAKABAYASHI Magu (Mrs. Kyutaro) IOME ADDRESS: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 04783 SEX:Female AGE: 36 OCCUPATION: Housswife Off by besters or bestersess carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in servership with suppress; if partnership, give permer's name.) MARRIED? Yes MARRIED? Yes MARRIED? WS MARRIED? Houssand: Kyutaro ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kyutaro MAME OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F) Hisako (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 13 Yrs, respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given i. Location and Description: 1. Location and Description: Mone 2. RUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Rome 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) Mone 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). None	PERSONAL INFORMATION
AGE: 36 CCUPATION NUMBER 04783 SEX.Female AGE: 36 CCUPATION Housewife (If any businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in arthership with anymon; if partnership, give partnership anne) EMPLOYER: None MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kyutero ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (P) Hisako (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 13 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Rone 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	AME: WAKABAYASHI Masu (Mrs. Kyutaro)
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in structuring with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.) EMPLOYER: RODE MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kyutaro ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (P) Hisao (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	OME ADDRESS: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
CCUPATION: Housewife (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in structurally with suppose; if pertuerable, give purmer's name.) EMPLOYER: Hone AARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (P) Hisao (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 B. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 35 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Rone 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	EGISTRATION NUMBER 04783 SEX: Female AGE: 36
MARKED? Yes MAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Krutafo ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Comp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F) Hisako (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs, respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kyntero ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Comp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F) Hisako (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
AMME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: KYNTEPO ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Comp Hope, B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F) Hisako (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Hope, E. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F) Hisao (M) ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 13 yrs, respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	IAME OF WILE VALUE OF THE STATE
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 13 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 13 yrs, respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hisako (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 70 E, 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 16, 15 yrs. respectively STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None.	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None.	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None	2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
S. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)None
S. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None.	A TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	
	6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY None
INTEREST IN,	3' CIAE LHE NVME VND VDDBEESS OB VNA BEBSON HVAING VNA
Mond	5. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	euon
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON STATE LOCATION OF FURMING STATEMENT OF FURMENT OF FURMING STATEMENT OF FURMING STATEMENT OF FURM
	6. IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone
evol	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	rental \$12.50 paid to and of May, 1942
	Aspecticulars of lease and rent and date to which paid
	S I ENDEORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: W. R. OWER, 140 E. Br
	as word gailliams moog-8
O.B nav .	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Located at 70 E. 6th Ave.
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mone
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. None

	FILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPE	RTY: None
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLA	IMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of t	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS	OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 Joint	
Van., B. C. Policy # unknown. I	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None (
2. TRADE DEBTS: None /	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn of area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, do or other securities, if any.	ver to the Custodian all my property in the protect eposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bos
	nd complete and fully discloses all my property Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dis
Dated this 12th day of May,	
asmember	(Signature) Madr Wahabayas
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		Date_(cc 9/42
Full Name	WAKA RAYASH! (Surname in Block Letters)		re Kyutaro
Registration No	. <u>04783</u> Me	le - Female (check)	150 July 17/1805
Pormer Address	2236tau	<u>cir</u>	
Date Evacuated	Pept 9/42 No.	turalized - Canadian (check	
Present Address	<u>a.lRe</u>	184 Ince Hamilton, A	ctm A guery47
Charles Constants		r Transfer A	LA KIND
Our File No.	mis Perroll	Registered with Cust (yes or no)	
Additional Info		C owns 3	Camar # 627
0/			

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 8844

April 21, 1947.

Masu (Mrs. Kyutaro) WAKABAYASHI Reg. No. 04788

This file reveals irs. WAKABAYASKI owned no real property in any protected area of B. C. and did not carry any Pire insurance.

CHATTELS:

Mrs. WAKABAYASHI made her declaration to the Custodian on May 12/42 and was evacuated on Sept. 9/42. She declared no chattels on her original declaration. However chattels were found at 70 E. 6th Ave. her former residence, and sold at Vancouver auctions #31 and 32, for the total net sum of \$22.42 and this sum was remitted to her on Dec. 7/44 through the B.C.S.C. A wicker basket and bag were sold at auction on Dec. 7/45 for the net sum of \$.63, and this sum credited to her account. This is her only credit with the Gustodian. A basket was inventoried at 70 E.6th on Sept. 13/44. It would appear that she left some goods with friends at 2233 Quebec

St. but she has given us no details regarding this matter and the Custodian has therefore taken no action.

There are no chattels delat with on the file of her husband, File 142 and he has been repatriated to apan.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

She surrendered two kodaks to the R.C.M.P. on March 16/42. These were handed over to the Custodian on Aug. 16/44 and mailed to Mrs. MAKABAYASHI on Nov. 27/45. The camera receipt is on file.

DEER

She declared a joint policy with her husband in the Crown Life Insurance to. in the sum of \$1000.00. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. & mckennon

April 21/47 ASIL

File Ro. 984.

April 21, 1947.

REA Magn (Mrs. Kyutoro) Makabarashi. Sec. Mo. 04783

The Variabatasti made her declaration to the Custodian on May 12/42 and and evenuated on Sept. 9/43. The declared no chattele left in the protected are as prignal declaration. However in her letter of Sept. 15/44 are acted from the protected are no not prignal declaration. However in her letter of Sept. 15/44 are address in the directory in a further information as the directory in h. Gree. Mrs. WAKABATASHI gave us no further information regarding chattels left at this address unless the 2 beds, window bliss a and one framed afternoon he same about in her letter of Oct. 3/44 were supposed to here been laid there. At Any rate she does not meaner our anguirles for more information requiring goods left at this address and no action was therefore taken by the Custodian

We advised her an our letter of Sept. 25/44 that we had found goods at 70 E. 6th Ave, which appeared to belong to her. This was her address prior to her evaluation. We also enclosed the anchica sheet for Van. anchica #31 showing the num of \$20.42 specified to her account. She wrote and obtain for this accept, but we advised that it would be necessary for her to furnish the proof of amountary as she had not declared any chartely in her original declaration. She sens a since declaration properly notation stating that there goeds belonged to her. We therefore residued to her the net proceeds from anchica #31 in the sun of \$20.42 and Van. augustes #32 in the sun of \$20.42 and Van.

Inventory No. 615 on file shows a basket inventoried in the name of Mrs. WAKABAYASHI at 70 S. 6th Ave. A wicker basket and bag more sold at anotion on Dec. 7/45 for the net sum of \$.63 and this sum credited to her account with the Custodian. That is her only credit with the Custodian.

The above commany is certified to be in accordance with the information

on file. April 21/47 LBM:

MANUEL MANUEL MANUEL (Tree Kruthop)

REGISTRATION NO. OA783

FILE NO. TOLK

The Tollowing the theld sere sold by public

worklood at _____ transport to the contract on the contract to the contract to

Victor banket & bag.

1 205

Potel Loss Expenses:

Not Proceeds Greatted:

6 .69

Morbans of Custodien Staff Present.

oring List 10. Vehicouver 56 . Tringsted from Austiceering List Ro.

. Formulas.

NAME : RATIONIANI, non (non-Kjaraca)

REGISTRATION No. 04703

FILE NO. COM

The following chattels were sold by public euction at 192 Resell Dt., Vendouver on September 26, 1944.

The season of the season

Potal.

Léss Expenses:

(Augustionappele Pees & Advocations

0.00

Not Proceeds Credited:

3.05 0.05

2.20

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Remarks And the Landers

Fernance 52:

REGISTRATION NO. 00783

FILE NO. COAL

The Tollowing chattels were sold by public auction utges heard the transmission on Section 33, 1046.

	lan imit			
			中的主义	

Total

20.00 Late

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Or, Wills
Extracted from Audtloneering List No. Vancouver 31
Remarks. A. Mariana, Achela

HENOPAK DI

TO: File No. 8844

ESSEE Briefly Apticing Departments.

Not WAKABAYASHI Masu, Reg. #04783

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION APPRAISED VALUE

CAMERA #A 130 Kodak #81462 & case no value

CAMERA A 222 Kodak #37408 & Leather no value

RCMP No. 627

These cameras were surrendered to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police on March 16, 1945, and were turned over to the Custodian on August 16, on March 16, 1945, and were turned over to the Custodian on August 16, 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944 the RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944. The RCMP Receipt for these cameras was sent to this office and 1944.

Phrahean nov. 23, 1745

COVAL CANADIAN LIBERTED POLICE.

EXPLIENT REPORT

HEAPOUARTERS FILE NO.

DIVISION and File No.

SURSDIVEN and Busines. Tonicaryor

DETACHMENT INC THE NO. CLE

DATE WATER TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

The Receipt of the Party of the

Charles being procession of the following described goods by

TE GIVES

PACTURES.	CAPACITY OR SIZE	
		DESCRIPTION OF SCHOOLS
1		# A 180 Kodak # 81468 A Case A 182 Kodak # 87468 & lesther date
		2844

REMARKS

divided over to Oliver of the Miles of the

DATE AND AND AND AND

208 Second Ave Tashme, B.C. Sept, 25, 44. TO THE TOTAL CTIO

Dear Sir;

THE CUSTODIANS OFFICE

506 Rover Bank Building

Her Ting and Grany Like

Vencouver, B.C.

Defore the evacuation to reshme, we left some of our goods in the house lot of 2055 Quebec St, and some time ago in September, they wrote to us that the one of the Enspector from the Custodain come to look over and took all the goods from there. Sould you be kind enough to give us the list of goods you have from us?

. 1 shell be much obliged, if you could send them goods over to us, if possible.

Please write to us at your earliest convenience.

Thanking you,

(mv.) m. Wakabayashi

Perole No. 047/3

September 29, 1944. Mrs. Masu WAKABAYASHI, Registration No. 04783, 208 Second Avenue, Taskas, B. C. Dear Madams We have your letter of September 25th regarding chattels said to have been left at 2233 Quebec Street. In your registration with the Custodian you advised us that you had no personal property, subsequently we discovered chattels under your name at 70 East 6th Avenue and these were sold at public auction as per list attached. If you left other items in this district, please advise us full particulars as soon as possible. lours truly, Geo. B. Spain Protection Department. CES/ols Attach.

208 Second Ave, Pashne, B.C. Oct. 3, 44

LANDIGH SECTIO

Pile No. . 8844...

THE CUSTOMIANE OFFICE 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Hestings and Granville Vencouver, R.C.

Dear Sir;

I received your letter of Sept 29 44 regarding the sales of our personal belongings. We checked the items with our lists, and found out that there was supposed to be 2 beds, and also an odd window blinds, and I France Square Mirror, which was a keepsake, were these included inside with that list that you sold, or else if its not sold yet, please check over once more.

I wonder what happen to the money, of the total which you sold from our goods.

Please write to us at your earliest concenience Thanking you

Yours

(mu) maen. Nakelujuki 04783.

JULY 17, 44 C 136 No - 9944 The Landyman Affren EVACUATION SECTION BASE OCT 20 1974 ing populations of the File No. 8 8 4444 Alic Referred Special William of the wills Valoret De Red John you wish to we very that our doubt for well, while deliber in well you well you to had sweet to pad the many is I finally my file my my min ment a ment some, so you seen see, that we are a med of human my much and of you of the state and medicity, their he Arnking you Charles Made Lange - L.

DECLARATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, Mrs. Masu WAKABAYASHI, of 208 Tashme, B.C. do hereby declare that the articles mentioned in your letter of October 20th, 1944 and the attached sheet value of \$20.42 are my property.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that is is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the "CANADA EVIDENCE ACT."

One Me A-130 KodaK - Serial No. 81462 and leather case One. Mo. 17-122 KodaK- Senal No 37408

208 Second Ave TASAMU, DE 1/1/1 The Continue Agent INVESTMENT ON SHEETON 0 10 23 BL EVE JAMES FEELD JELLY Fig. 8 8 94.
Ant. 1/2-2 Blacksip & Kanadle Techenwed 16 Deer Lu tendent please find a recept I just to me having in Tenergover. There and it hack to us, as we will be sometiment the 354 Thinly five and = 70% for 2 Camera marched than 27 45 as for menouse thanking you Control of the second MRS K.M. WAKABAYASHI Les. L. Lyrons LOS SECOND AVE, bestung # cant TASHME, BC. groundy 1 multiple